
Warley News 
Monday 26th September 2016 

Weekly Attendance 

The attendance winners week ending – 23/9/16 were: 

Reception with 100% 

Year R – 100% (0 absences)  Well done Reception! 

Year 1 – 95.19% (13 absences) 

Year 2 – 98.92% (3 absences) 

Year 3 – 98.85% (3 absences) 

Year 4 – 96.53% (10 absences) 

Year 5 – 94.44% (16 absences) 

Year 6 – 96.52% (10 absences) 

The school attendance figure for this year stands at 97.43%  

This year we are aiming to keep attendance above 97.5!! 

Please help us have the best year of attendance ever by ensuring that children 

attend school every day.   

We really appreciate your cooperation and support with these matters. 

Gold Book Assembly 

This week the following children were nominated for entry into the Gold Book.   

Week ending 23/9/16: 

Matilda Field 

Aimee Bradley 

Ava Tomlin 

Haidyn Vincent 

Hessa Khalid 

Morgan Harvey 

Lexy Wiley 

George Taylor 



Chloe White 

Zara Taylor 

 

(Reception class are not currently attending assemblies but will have the 

opportunity to be nominated for the Gold Book award soon.) 

 

Mrs Evans’ Fabulous Manners Award 

23/9/16 

Haidyn Vincent 

Balaram Pathmanathan 

 

Swimming 

If your child is currently having lessons, fees can be paid via Parent Pay either 

as instalments or as one lump sum.  Please pay as promptly as possible.  Thank 

you! 

 

Warley Staff-led Clubs 

We are pleased to be able to offer the following clubs this term.  Unless 

notified, clubs start next week (week commencing 26/9/16).  Places are 

available by emailing or writing to the lead teacher: 

Choir for Years 3-6 – Thursdays at 12 noon – Mrs Phillips  

senco@warley.essex.sch.uk  

Football Team Training – Years 3-6 – Thursdays 3.15-4.15pm – Mrs Lemon and Mrs King.  

THIS CLUB WILL START AFTER HALF TERM. 

sl@warley.essex.sch.uk 

lk@warley.essex.sch.uk  

Drama for Years R-2 – Tuesdays 3.15pm-4.00pm – Miss Sharp  

ss@warley.essex.sch.uk 

We also have Karate, Spanish, Football, Multi-skills and Cricket clubs running 

this term.  These clubs are provided by external providers and carry a fee.  

Please contact the school office for further details. 

Inhalers, Epi-Pens, Piriton etc 

If your child has medicine which is kept in school due to a medical condition, 

please make sure that we always have enough supplies of the particular 

mailto:senco@warley.essex.sch.uk
mailto:sl@warley.essex.sch.uk
mailto:lk@warley.essex.sch.uk
mailto:ss@warley.essex.sch.uk


medication and that it is in date.  Recently we have found that a number of 

children listed as having asthma, do not have an inhaler at school.  Thank you  

Artist Visit 

On Thursday and Friday last week, we were visited by an artist who worked with 

all children in small groups.  Every pupil contributed to the creation of 4 

magnificent and brightly coloured eagles.  The quality of work produced was 

very impressive and it was a fantastic experience for everyone.  Children also 

spent time creating beautiful artwork in class which will be displayed in the hall 

in the near future.  Thank you to Mrs King for organising a brilliant couple of 

days. 

School Coats 

As the weather start to turn more autumnal, please be reminded that child are 

only allowed to wear either the school coat with logo, a plain navy coat or a plain 

black coat.  Thank you  

 

Have a great week, 

Mrs Evans x 

 

 

Dates for your Diary – Please check regularly as new dates will be added 

throughout the year. 
 

Wednesday 28th Sept – Phonics and Mathletics meetings for parents (more 

details to follow.) CANCELLED 

Wednesday 5th October - Phonics and Mathletics meetings for parents. 

Friday 7th October – Whole School Woodland Welly Walk 

Friday 14th October – 1st Open Door evening of the year.  3.15-4pm.  Come in to 

the classroom without an appointment to look at your child’s work. 

Monday 17th October – Bikeability for Year 6 (all week) 

Friday 21st October – Inset day for pupils and start of the October half-term 

break. 



Monday 31st October – Back to school. 

Monday 31st October – Halloween Lunch and Charity Halloween fancy dress for 

pupils and staff in support of Starlight. 

Monday 31st October – Flu Immunisations for pupils. 

Tuesday 1st November – Parents Evening 1 

Wednesday 2nd November – Parents Evening 2 

Friday 4th November – Bonfire Lunch 

Tuesday 8th November – Individual photos and Sibling group photos 

Tuesday 15th November – Maths Day 

Friday 18th November – ‘The Power of 1’ Anti-bullying workshop for all pupils. 

Thursday 1st December – The Lighting of the Christmas Trees. 

Friday 2nd December – Family Friday for Reception parents. 

Saturday 3rd December – Friends of Warley Christmas Event 

Monday 12th December – Whole School Christmas Performance – 2pm 

Tuesday 13th December – Whole School Christmas Performance – 2pm 

Wednesday 14th December – Whole School Christmas Performance – 6.30pm 

Friday 16th December – Christmas Dinner Day 

Friday 16th December – Christmas Jumper Day in support of SNAP 

Monday 19th December – FoW Secret Gift event 

Tuesday 20th December – Christmas Services at Christchurch  

Tuesday 20th December – Christmas Parties – KS1 4.15pm-5.15pm 

KS2 – 5.30pm-6.30pm 

Tuesday 20th December – Last day of school before Christmas. 

Thursday 5th January – Back to school for all pupils. 

Sunday 15th January – FoW Panto 

Friday 27th January – Literacy Day 

Friday 3rd February – Reception Family Friday 



Friday 3rd February – Open Door evening 3.15pm-4pm. 

Friday 10th February – Last day for pupils before half-term 

Friday 10th February – Valentines Lunch 

Monday 20th February – Inset day for pupils – School closed. 

Tuesday 21st February – Back to School 

Tuesday 21st February – Parents Evening  

Wednesday 22nd February – Parents Evening 

Tuesday 28th February – Shrove Tuesday Lunch 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day 

Friday 24th March – Reception Family Friday 

Friday 31st March – Whole School Woodland Welly Walk 

Friday 31st March – Open Door evening – 3.15pm-4pm 

Friday 31st March – Break-up for Easter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


